

20.04.2026
Item No.795
Ct. No. 14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 25879 of 2024

**Sanghamitra Chatterjee
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Kiron Sk.
Ms. Monalisha Sinha
Mr. Jamiruddin Sk.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP
Mr. Ranjan Saha

... for the State

Mr. Ratul Biswas

... for the DPSC, Howrah

1. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Ratul Biswas, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Howrah District Primary School Council submits that he has received proper instruction and as such the Board will not file any report in terms of earlier order of this Court.
3. List this matter on **8th May, 2026** under the heading '**Hearing**'.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)