

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

07 17.06.2026
Sc Ct. no.18

Case No. WPA 25879 OF 2024

In the matter of :
Sanghamitra Chatterjee Petitioner
VS.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

....Respondents
For the Petitioner:
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Kiron Sk
Ms. Monalisha Sinha
Mr. Jamiruddin Sk.
....Advocates

For the Respondent State:
Ms. Indrani Chakrabarty, AGP
Mr. Rajen Dutta.
....Advocates

For the Respondent DPSC, Howrah:
Mr. Madhu Jana
....Advocate

For the Respondent No.7:
Mr. Subrata Santra
Ms. Gargi Dhang.
....Advocates

1. To allow the learned Advocate representing the District Primary School Council, Howrah to revert with instruction and more particularly as to whether any disciplinary proceeding is pending against the petitioner or not, list the matter on June 19, 2026.

2. Leave is granted to the learned Advocate representing the school, being the respondent no.7 herein to file his Vakalatnama in the department prior to the next date of hearing. He will revert with instruction as to whether any disciplinary proceeding is pending against the petitioner or not.
3. All parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)